The decision of the adjudication panel will be final and irreversible.  

5. Prizes  
Successful participants will receive the following prizes after applicable verification and subject to compliance with the 
rules and conditions of BRICS Young Innovator Prize contest:  
• First Prize: Twenty-five thousand Dollars (USD 25,000) or the currency equivalent in BRICS member states to the 

First Prize winner as determined by the adjudication panel of the BRICS Young Innovator Prize contest.  
• Second Prize: Fifteen thousand Dollars (USD 15,000) or the currency equivalent in BRICS member states to the 

Second Prize winner as determined by the adjudication panel of the BRICS Young Innovator Prize contest.  
• Third Prize: Ten thousand Dollars (USD 10,000) or the currency equivalent in BRICS member states to the Third